File No.12-5/2019-STG-I-Part(3)

No. 12-5/2019-STG-I-Part(3) Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhavan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi-1 (STG-I Section)

Dated the April, 2019

<u>ORDER</u>

Consequent upon his repatriation from BBNL, Shri Deepak Sharma (Staff No. 20655), an officer of Junior Administration Grade of ITS Group 'A', has reported for further duties in DoT(Hq) on 22.03.2019 (F/N) after availing 14 days E.L. from 07.03.2019 to 20.03.2019 [21.03.2019, being a closed holiday].

2. Shri Deepak Sharma is hereby taken on the strength of Department of Telecommunication (Hq.) w.e.f. 22.03.2019 (F/N).

3. Shri Deepak Sharma may –

• Register himself with AEBAS system for marking attendance;

• Register with e-office in DoT for internal communications;

• Intimate user name based on NIC e-mail id to Staff Branch;

4. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

5. Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned.

Under Secretary(SGT)

Copy to:

i. PS to Hon'ble MoS (I/C) MoC.

ii. PPS to Secretary(T);

iii.PS to Additional Secretary(T);

iv.PPS to Member(S) / Member(T) / DGT-Hq / Member(F);

v. PPS to Advisor(O) / Advisor(T)

vi. Heads of - LSAs/NTIPRIT/TEC

vii.CVO, DoT (Hq.);

viii.CMD, BSNL/MTNL, New Delhi;

ix. Administrator (USOF) / JS (A) / JS (T);

x. DDG (Estt.)/DDG (Pers.)/DDG(PG)/Director(Estt)/Director(Staff), DoT(Hq.);

xi.Manager(HR), BBNL 3rd Floor, Office Block-1, Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi -23 w.r.t. order No. 6-3/2018-HR & A.dated 01.03.2019.

xii.Admn.I-IV/Cash/Pension/Library /G-I/G-II/PFP/PHP/RTI/Vig.I Sec., DoT(Hq.);
xiii.Pay Bill Section, DoT(Hq.)- Officer may be paid salary w.e.f. 07.03.2019 from DoT(Hq.)

xiv.US(SNG), DoT(Hq.) / Sr. AO(SGT), DoT(Hq.);

xv.Officers concerned

xvi.CS to Advisor(HRD), DoT(Hq.);

xvii.Sh. N.K. Sharma, OS- with a request to upload the order on the website.

कुमार' वी. आर.) (3) 07 (AJAY KUMAR V. R.) अवर मचिव (एस.जी.टी.) Under Secretary (SGT) दूरसंधार विभाग, भारत सरकार

दूरसंधार विभाग, भारत सरकार Deptt. of Telecom, Govt. of India मई डिल्सी/New Delhi